Illinois law.

Section 4110.40  Key Provisions 

a)	Financial assistance on any project cannot exceed 50% of the total eligible project costs. The actual amount of financial assistance to be granted is determined by a comparison of the project proposal with the National and State priorities. 

b)	This assistance is available only to sponsors of projects on sites, structures, or districts nominated to the National Register of Historic Places. 

c)	Project work which is initiated prior to federal agency approval is ineligible for funding. 

d)	Projects must be completed and reimbursement requested within the time frame authorized by the U.S. Department of Interior. 
